



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1725 of 2018

SURENDRA MALI **versus** RAMCHANDRA SINGH MARAVI

MAC/1576/2018

Order Sheet

27/11/2025	Mr. Akshat Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Santoshi Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Utsav Mahiswar, counsel for respective respondent. Heard on I.A. No. 6/2022, which is an application under Order 6 Rule 18 of CPC for further time granted for incorporating amendment in cause title of appeal memo. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No. 6/2022 is allowed

subject to depositing cost of Rs. 1,000/- to the High Court Bar Association, Bilaspur within a period of three working days.

Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of three working days.

List both the cases thereafter.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge

Raghu Jat